
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: March 7, 2024 

SUBCATEGORY: Contracts/Agreements 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Administration 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Amendment to Services Agreement - Polco  

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

This is an amendment to the services agreement with Polco regarding 

the Citizens Survey. The original agreement was effective from 

February 2, 2023, through January 31, 2024. The proposed 

amendment will extend our agreement by 12 months to complete the 

Citizens Survey. 

 

LEGAL: N/A 

  

 


